## 1. Roll Call

Board - Janice Bishop, President; Kimrey Levy, Secretary; Elizabeth Zeiner Staff - John Miller, Tyson Rael

Public - Loren Gibbons, Carrie Gibbons, John Jackson, Scott Mickelson

# 2. <u>Public Comment Opportunity</u>

Possible water leak at 2317 Greenhorn Ranch Road. Will be checked.

# 3. Board Comments and Reports

Report on closed session, August 15, 2019: Taking advice of attorney.

## 4. Approval of Minutes

Kimrey Levy moved to accept the minutes for August 15, 2019. Elizabeth Zeiner seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

#### 5. Finance Report

Kimrey Levy moved to accept the monthly financial reports for August, 2019. Elizabeth

#### Zeiner

seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

## 6. Water Department

- **a.** Still working on leak at Greenhorn Ranch Road and Running Springs. Leak on Greenhorn Road up from the mailboxes was repaired.
- **b.** Water Policy To be tabled until next month.

# 7. Fire Department

a. Update on training was given. Vegetation fire on highway, 3 medical calls, 9 fire

#### department

members and interest from one more.

- **b.** Radio purchase to replace pagers. Loren and Carrie Gibbons donated funding to purchase the 12 radios needed.
- c. Purchase of Onspot chains for the structure engine Kimrey Levy moved to
- purchase, Elizabeth Zeiner seconded. Motion passed unanimously.
- **d.** Report on possible grant for purchase of turnouts. Tyson will work on grant applications. Janice Bishop will assist as requested.

## 8. Closed Session. Govt. Code 54956.8.

Janice Bishop will work with the offeror on price and terms of payment.

## 9. Date of Next Meeting: October 17th, 2019

Adjournment: 6:45 pm

Kimrey Levy, Secretary Greenhorn Creek Community Services District This Agenda is posted online at greenhorncsd.org or on the bulletin board at the mailboxes on Greenhorn Ranch Road.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Board Secretary at 530-283-1777. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonalbe arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.